under financial instruments is minimal. The Consolidated Entity has no interest bearing financial liabilities subject to
variable interest rates, and the majority of its cash holdings are fixed rate deposits.

Interest rates over the 12 month period were analysed and a sensitivity determined to show the effect on profit and equity
after tax if the interest rates at reporting date had been 100 basis points higher or lower, with all other variables held
constant. This level of sensitivity was considered reasonable given the current level of both short-term and long-term
Australian interest rates. The following sensitivity analysis is based on the interest rate risk exposures in existence at the
balance sheet date, namely variable rate cash holdings.

68 Chinalco Yunnan Copper Resources Limited
Annual Financial Report 30 June 2011

Page 44 of 51

NOTE 23 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (continued)

At 30 June 2011, if interest rates had moved, as illustrated in the table below, with all other variables held constant, post
tax profit and equity would have been affected as follows:

Judgments of reasonably possible movements:

Post Tax Profit
Higher/(Lower)

 Equity
Higher/(Lower)

2011
$

2010
$

2011
$

2010
$

+1.00% (100 basis points) 37,079  15,860  37,079  15,860
-1.00% (100 basis points) (37,079)  (15,860)  (37,079)  (15,860)

Foreign Currency Risk

Foreign currency risk arises as a result of having assets/cash flows denominated in a currency other than the home
currency in which they are reported.  At 30 June 2011, the Consolidated Entity had the following exposure to foreign
currency:

 2011

$

2010
$

Financial Assets:
Cash and cash equivalents – US Dollar  53,073  6,463
Cash and cash equivalents – Chinese Yuan 1,008,382  -
Trade and other receivables– US Dollar 4,031  566
 1,055,486  7,029
Financial Liabilities:
Trade and other payables– US Dollar 16,901  5,822

Exchange rates over the 12 month period were analysed and a sensitivity determined to show the effect on profit and
equity after tax if the exchange rates at reporting date had been 10% basis higher or lower, with all other variables held
constant. The following sensitivity analysis is based on the foreign currency risk exposures in existence at the balance
sheet date:

Judgments of reasonably possible movements:

Post Tax Profit
Higher/(Lower)

 Equity
Higher/(Lower)

2011
$

2010
$

2011
$

2010
$

+10.00%  104,859  121  104,859  121
-10.00%  (104,859)  (121)  (104,859)  (121)